Privacy Policy

FORS NY Inc. ("us", "we", or "our") operates the CYPD (Control your PD, Control Your Parkinson's Disease, Control Your Parkinson Disease) mobile application (hereinafter referred to as the "Service").

This page informs you of our policy regarding the collection, use of personal data when you use our Service and the choices you have associated with this data.

Definitions

Service - Service is the CYPD mobile application operated by FORS NY Inc.

User - a person, who installs CYPD on his mobile phone and use CYPD.

Types of Data Collected

We do not collect any personal data from Users. All data entered by User is kept on the User's mobile phone. FORS NY Inc. does not collect, store, use and see any personal data of Users due to fact that does not have access to Users's mobile phone. User should be solely responsible for his personal data turnover.

Our service can be integrated with Apple's Health app for more seamless user experience. For this purpose, CYPD app requires a permission from the user to share data with the Health app. CYPD app shall not access or collect the Apple Health data and not disclose any of user's personal data to any third parties for marketing, advertising, or user-based data mining.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.